Senate Convenes at 11:00 am

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION

SENATE CALENDAR

Monday March 17, 2025

ROLL CALL

PRAYER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

NEW MEXICO PLEDGE

READING OF THE JOURNAL

INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION

A.
. Joint Resolutions
. Resolutions

. Joint Memorials

. Memorials

Mmooaow

Bills

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

THIRD READING OF LEGISLATION

(1)

SENATE RULES CYBERSECURITY ACT &
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE OFFICE CHANGES
FOR SENATE BILL 254

19" LEGISLATIVE DAY

(PADILLA/SARINANA)



(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

SENATE TAX, BUSINESS
AND TRANSPORTATION

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR SENATE BILL 278

SENATE HEALTH AND
PUBLIC AFFATIRS
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR SENATE BILL

305/a
SENATE TAX, BUSINESS

AND TRANSPORTATION
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR SENATE BILL
481/a

SENATE BILL 138/a

SENATE TAX, BUSINESS

AND TRANSPORTATION
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR SENATE HEALTH
AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR SENATE BILL 443
SENATE BILL 318

SENATE BILL 401/a

SENATE BILL 315

SENATE JUDICIARY
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR SENATE HEALTH
AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR SENATE BILL 58
SENATE BILL 80

CORONARY ARTERY
CALCIUM SCREENING
INSURANCE

QUALITY FOSTER PARENT
TASK FORCE / SFC
AMENDED

STATE FAIRGROUNDS
DISTRICT ACT / SFC
AMENDED

OIL & GAS FUNDS TO
JUDICIAL RETIREMENT /
STBTC AMENDED

NO CHOLESTEROL-
LOWERING DRUG COST
SHARING

FIREARMS IN UNFAIR
PRACTICES ACT

BROADBAND FOR
EDUCATION / SFC
AMENDED

STATE BREAD

CHILDCARE FACILITY
LICENSING ACT

MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT
OPEN ENROLLMENT

(HICKEY)

(TOBIASSEN)

(STEWART)

(MUNOZ)

(HICKEY)

(CERVANTES)

(PADILLA/SARINANA)

(SANCHEZ /HAMBLEN)

(PADILLA/LARA)

(STEFANICS/LUJAN)



(12)

(13)

(14)

(15)

(16)

(17)

(18)

(19)

(20)

(21)

(22)

(23)

(24)

SENATE BILL 156

SENATE BILL 225/a

SENATE BILL 96

SENATE JUDICIARY
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR SENATE BILL 250
SENATE BILL 258/a

SENATE BILL 227

SENATE JUDICIARY
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR SENATE BILL 505

SENATE BILL 319

SENATE JOINT
RESOLUTION 3/a

SENATE MEMORIAL 3/aa

SENATE MEMORIAL 16/a

HOUSE BILL 357

HOUSE BILL 233/aa

LOW-INCOME UTILITY
USERS

INCREASE VARIOUS
PENALTIES / SJC
AMENDED

OFF-HIGHWAY VEHICLE
TIRES & SIZES

STATE ENFORCEMENT OF
IMMIGRATION LAW

HUMAN SEXUALITY
EDUCATION / SHPAC
AMENDED

FUNDS IN STATE RESERVE

LAW ENFORCEMENT USE OF
BODY CAMERAS

MINIMUM CAR INSURANCE
AMOUNTS

STATE EDUCATION BOARD,
CA |/ SEC AMENDED

BEAVER POPULATION &
MANAGEMENT PLAN / SRC
AMENDED / SCONC
AMENDED

OPPOSITION TO EMINENT
DOMAIN FOR
TRANSMISSION / SCONC
AMENDED

MI VIA WAIVER PGM.
PROVIDER GROSS
RECEIPTS

DIABETIC FOOT ULCER
EQUIPMENT COVERAGE /
HHHC AMENDED / HCEDC
AMENDED

(STEFANICS/ORTEZ)

(MUNOZ)

(JARAMILLO)

(MAESTAS/NAVA)

(CHARLEY/GURROLA)

(MUNOZ)

(CERVANTES)

(DUHIGG/ANYANONU)
(SOULES)

(WIRTH/HAMBLEN)

(WOODS /BOONE)

(LUJAN/CATES)

(HERNANDEZ, JN/THOMSON)



(25)

(26)

(27)

(28)

(29)

(30)

(31)

(32)

(33)

(34)

(35)

(36)

(37)

(38)

HOUSE

BILL

218/aa

HOUSE

BILL

12

HOUSE

BILL

143 /aaa

HOUSE

BILL

197

HOUSE

BILL

487

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS

& FINANCE COMMITTEE

SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE

BILL 191
HOUSE COMMERCE &

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR HOUSE BILL 10

HOUSE EDUCATION

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR HOUSE BILL 54/a

HOUSE BILL 368

HOUSE

BILL

155

HOUSE

BILL

269/a

HOUSE

BILL

532

HOUSE

BILL

69

HOUSE

BILL

193

TAX CHANGES |/ STBTC
AMENDED / SFC AMENDED

EXTREME RISK FIREARM
PROTECTION ORDER
CHANGES

LOBBYING ACTIVITY
REPORTS / HJC AMENDED
/ H/FLOOR AMENDED /
SRC AMENDED

EXPAND "SILVER ALERT"
DEFINITION

PROTECTION OF HISPANIC
EDUCATION

WILDFIRE SUPPRESSION &
PREPAREDNESS FUNDS

RLD CANNABIS
ENFORCEMENT

DEFIBRILLATORS 1IN
EVERY HIGH SCHOOL /
SEC AMENDED

HIGH WAGE JOBS TAX
CREDIT "THRESHOLD JOB"

GAMING CONTROL BOARD
DIRECTOR
QUALIFICATIONS

HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY
VISIT VERIFICATION /
HHHC AMENDED

STUDENT WATER SAFETY
GUIDANCE

LOAN FORGIVENESS
MULTIPLIER ACT

STUDY PUBLIC EDUCATION
SYSTEM

(LENTE)

(GARRATT/CHANDLER)

(SILVA/STEINBORN)

(SANCHEZ /SENA CORTEZ)

(TORRES-VELASQUEZ /LOPEZ)

(SMALL)

(GALLEGOS /MARTINEZ, J.)

(HERNDON/GURROLA)

(HERNANDEZ, JN/DIXON)

(ZAMORA)

(ARMSTRONG/DOW)

(SANCHEZ)
(GARRATT/JARAMILLO)

(ROMERO, GA/BACA)



(39)

(40)

(41)

(42)

(43)

(44)

(45)

(46)

(47)

(48)

(49)

(50)

(51)

HOUSE BILL 172

HOUSE BILL 251

* HOUSE BILL 65/ec

HOUSE BILL 91/a

HOUSE GOVERNMENT,
ELECTIONS AND INDIAN
AFFATRS COMMITTEE
SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE

BILL 93/a
HOUSE BILL 171/a

HOUSE BILL 181

HOUSE BILL 192/a

HOUSE BILL 249

HOUSE BILL 323/a

HOUSE GOVERNMENT,
ELECTIONS AND INDIAN
AFFATRS COMMITTEE
SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE
BILL 402

HOUSE BILL 405

HOUSE BILL 439

"NEW MEXICO RED &
GREEN CHILE MONTH"

ED. RETIREMENT
BENEFICIARY CHANGES

INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS IN
SCHOOL YEAR

PUBLIC UTILITY RATE
STRUCTURES / HGEIC
AMENDED

ADVANCED GRID
TECHNOLOGY PLANS /
HCEDC AMENDED

PHARMACY CUSTODIAL

CARE FACILITIES / HHHC

AMENDED

STATE TRUST PROGRAM
ACCOUNTABILITY PLAN

DIGITAL TRUNKED RADIO

SYSTEM SUBSCRIBER FEES

/| HAFC AMENDED

UNEMPLOYMENT &
EMERGENCIES &
DISASTERS

ENGINEER LICENSURE /
H/FLOOR AMENDED

HEALTH INSURANCE
PROVIDER INFO LOADING

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTER
SVC. & TRAINING

PUBLIC SAFETY
TELECOMMUNICATOR CPR
TRAINING

(DOW/SMALL)

(HALL IT/MIRABAL MOYA)

(ARMSTRONG /DOW)

(ORTEZ /ROYBAL CABALLERO)

(ORTEZ/PADILLA)

(JONES/THOMSON)

(SMALL)

(HERNANDEZ, JN/NAVA)

(SANCHEZ /BORREGO)

(SANCHEZ / PETTIGREW)

(HERNANDEZ, JN)

(GONZALES/DE LA CRUZ)

(LUJAN)



(52)

(53)

HOUSE BILL 494

HOUSE BILL 571

BUSINESS ON PRESIDENT’S TABLE

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(3)

SENATE MEMORTIAL 4

SENATE MEMORTAL 5

SENATE MEMORTIAL 7

SENATE MEMORTAL 17

HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 3

TAX EXEMPTIONS FOR
VETERANS

BUILDING HOUSING
COMMUNITIES

"ALS AWARENESS DAY"

"ACEQUIA DAY"

"LOWRIDER DAY"

ROUTE 66, IN RECOGNITION

"NEW MEXICO TRIO
PROGRAMS DAY"

(MARTINEZ, A.)

(DOW/ROMERO, A.)

(JARAMILLO/MAESTAS)

(CAMPOS)

(JARAMILLO)

(CAMPOS)

(RUBIO)



