STATE OF NEW MEXICO FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION **SENATE CALENDAR**

Monday March 17, 2025

19th LEGISLATIVE DAY

ROLL CALL

PRAYER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

NEW MEXICO PLEDGE

READING OF THE JOURNAL

INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION

- A. Bills
- B. Joint Resolutions
- C. Resolutions
- D. Joint Memorials
- E. Memorials

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

THIRD READING OF LEGISLATION

(1) SENATE RULES COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE OFFICE CHANGES FOR SENATE BILL 254

CYBERSECURITY ACT &

(PADILLA/SARIÑANA)

(2)	SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 278	CORONARY ARTERY CALCIUM SCREENING INSURANCE	(HICKEY)
(3)	SENATE HEALTH AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 305/a	QUALITY FOSTER PARENT TASK FORCE / SFC AMENDED	(TOBIASSEN)
(4)	SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 481/a	DISTRICT ACT / SFC	(STEWART)
(5)	SENATE BILL 138/a	OIL & GAS FUNDS TO JUDICIAL RETIREMENT / STBTC AMENDED	(MUÑOZ)
(6)	SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE HEALTH AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 443	NO CHOLESTEROL- LOWERING DRUG COST SHARING	(HICKEY)
(7)	SENATE BILL 318	FIREARMS IN UNFAIR PRACTICES ACT	(CERVANTES)
(8)	SENATE BILL 401/a	BROADBAND FOR EDUCATION / SFC AMENDED	(PADILLA/SARIÑANA)
(9)	SENATE BILL 315	STATE BREAD	(SANCHEZ/HAMBLEN)
(10)	SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE HEALTH AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 58	CHILDCARE FACILITY LICENSING ACT	(PADILLA/LARA)
(11)	SENATE BILL 80	MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT OPEN ENROLLMENT	(STEFANICS/LUJAN)

(12)	SENATE BILL 156	LOW-INCOME UTILITY USERS	(STEFANICS/ORTEZ)
(13)	SENATE BILL 225/a	INCREASE VARIOUS PENALTIES / SJC AMENDED	(MUÑOZ)
(14)	SENATE BILL 96	OFF-HIGHWAY VEHICLE TIRES & SIZES	(JARAMILLO)
(15)	SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 250	STATE ENFORCEMENT OF IMMIGRATION LAW	(MAESTAS/NAVA)
(16)	SENATE BILL 258/a	HUMAN SEXUALITY EDUCATION / SHPAC AMENDED	(CHARLEY/GURROLA)
(17)	SENATE BILL 227	FUNDS IN STATE RESERVE	(MUÑOZ)
(18)	SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 505	LAW ENFORCEMENT USE OF BODY CAMERAS	(CERVANTES)
(19)	SENATE BILL 319	MINIMUM CAR INSURANCE AMOUNTS	(DUHIGG/ANYANONU)
(20)	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 3/a	STATE EDUCATION BOARD, CA / SEC AMENDED	(SOULES)
(21)	SENATE MEMORIAL 3/aa	BEAVER POPULATION & MANAGEMENT PLAN / SRC AMENDED / SCONC AMENDED	(WIRTH/HAMBLEN)
(22)	SENATE MEMORIAL 16/a	OPPOSITION TO EMINENT DOMAIN FOR TRANSMISSION / SCONC AMENDED	(WOODS/BOONE)
(23)	HOUSE BILL 357	MI VIA WAIVER PGM. PROVIDER GROSS RECEIPTS	(LUJAN/CATES)
(24)	HOUSE BILL 233/aa	DIABETIC FOOT ULCER EQUIPMENT COVERAGE / HHHC AMENDED / HCEDC AMENDED	(HERNANDEZ, JN/THOMSON)

(25)	HOUSE BILL 218/aa	TAX CHANGES / STBTC AMENDED / SFC AMENDED	(LENTE)
(26)	HOUSE BILL 12	EXTREME RISK FIREARM PROTECTION ORDER CHANGES	(GARRATT/CHANDLER)
(27)	HOUSE BILL 143/aaa	LOBBYING ACTIVITY REPORTS / HJC AMENDED / H/FLOOR AMENDED / SRC AMENDED	(SILVA/STEINBORN)
(28)	HOUSE BILL 197	EXPAND "SILVER ALERT" DEFINITION	(SANCHEZ/SENA CORTEZ)
(29)	HOUSE BILL 487	PROTECTION OF HISPANIC EDUCATION	(TORRES-VELÁSQUEZ/LÓPEZ)
(30)	HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS & FINANCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE BILL 191	WILDFIRE SUPPRESSION & PREPAREDNESS FUNDS	(SMALL)
(31)	HOUSE COMMERCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE BILL 10	RLD CANNABIS ENFORCEMENT	(GALLEGOS/MARTÍNEZ, J.)
(32)	HOUSE EDUCATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE BILL 54/a	DEFIBRILLATORS IN EVERY HIGH SCHOOL / SEC AMENDED	(HERNDON/GURROLA)
(33)	HOUSE BILL 368	HIGH WAGE JOBS TAX CREDIT "THRESHOLD JOB"	(HERNANDEZ, JN/DIXON)
(34)	HOUSE BILL 155	GAMING CONTROL BOARD DIRECTOR QUALIFICATIONS	(ZAMORA)
(35)	HOUSE BILL 269/a	HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY VISIT VERIFICATION / HHHC AMENDED	(ARMSTRONG/DOW)
(36)	HOUSE BILL 532	STUDENT WATER SAFETY GUIDANCE	(SANCHEZ)
(37)	HOUSE BILL 69	LOAN FORGIVENESS MULTIPLIER ACT	(GARRATT/JARAMILLO)
(38)	HOUSE BILL 193	STUDY PUBLIC EDUCATION SYSTEM	(ROMERO, GA/BACA)

(39)	HOUSE BILL 172	"NEW MEXICO RED & GREEN CHILE MONTH"	(DOW/SMALL)
(40)	HOUSE BILL 251	ED. RETIREMENT BENEFICIARY CHANGES	(HALL II/MIRABAL MOYA)
(41)	* HOUSE BILL 65/ec	INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS IN SCHOOL YEAR	(ARMSTRONG/DOW)
(42)	HOUSE BILL 91/a	PUBLIC UTILITY RATE STRUCTURES / HGEIC AMENDED	(ORTEZ/ROYBAL CABALLERO)
(43)	HOUSE GOVERNMENT, ELECTIONS AND INDIAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE BILL 93/a	ADVANCED GRID TECHNOLOGY PLANS / HCEDC AMENDED	(ORTEZ/PADILLA)
(44)	HOUSE BILL 171/a	PHARMACY CUSTODIAL CARE FACILITIES / HHHC AMENDED	(JONES/THOMSON)
(45)	HOUSE BILL 181	STATE TRUST PROGRAM ACCOUNTABILITY PLAN	(SMALL)
(46)	HOUSE BILL 192/a	DIGITAL TRUNKED RADIO SYSTEM SUBSCRIBER FEES / HAFC AMENDED	(HERNANDEZ, JN/NAVA)
(47)	HOUSE BILL 249	UNEMPLOYMENT & EMERGENCIES & DISASTERS	(SANCHEZ/BORREGO)
(48)	HOUSE BILL 323/a	ENGINEER LICENSURE / H/FLOOR AMENDED	(SANCHEZ/PETTIGREW)
(49)	HOUSE GOVERNMENT, ELECTIONS AND INDIAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE BILL 402	HEALTH INSURANCE PROVIDER INFO LOADING	(HERNANDEZ, JN)
(50)	HOUSE BILL 405	VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTER SVC. & TRAINING	(GONZALES/DE LA CRUZ)
(51)	HOUSE BILL 439	PUBLIC SAFETY TELECOMMUNICATOR CPR TRAINING	(LUJAN)

(52)	HOUSE BILL 494	TAX EXEMPTIONS FOR VETERANS	(MARTINEZ, A.)
(53)	HOUSE BILL 571	BUILDING HOUSING COMMUNITIES	(DOW/ROMERO, A.)
BUSINES	S ON PRESIDENT'S TABLE		
(1)	SENATE MEMORIAL 4	"ALS AWARENESS DAY"	(JARAMILLO/MAESTAS)
(2)	SENATE MEMORIAL 5	"ACEQUIA DAY"	(CAMPOS)
(3)	SENATE MEMORIAL 7	"LOWRIDER DAY"	(JARAMILLO)
(4)	SENATE MEMORIAL 17	ROUTE 66, IN RECOGNITION	(CAMPOS)
(5)	HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 3	NEW MEXICO TRIO PROGRAMS DAY"	(RUBIO)